04-10-2002 FORM P1 FORM COVER NTS ONLY 1-31 Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 8513.7032-00 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 To the Honora arks: ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS Please record the anather original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of recei Paul Berger, Jeremy Hanley Burroughes, Julian Charles Carter and Stephen Karl Heeks Name: Cambridge Display Technology Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Greenwich House, Madingley Rise, Madingley Road  $\boxtimes$ Cambrdige CB3 OHJ, United Kingdom Assignment Merger City: Change of Name State: Zip Code: Security Agreement Other: Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? **Execution Date:** August 8, 2001 Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: B. Patent Number(s): A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/857,698 ☐ Yes ⋈ No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and registrations 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Name: /2001 UEDUN IJE 00000036 09857698  $\boxtimes$ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) 40.00 OF 02 F1:581 Authorized to be charged to deposit account FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 | Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. City: Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 20005-3315 8. Zip: State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Theresa Desdu Signature November 9, 2001 Date Therese A. Hendricks Reg. No. 30,389 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 12

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Paul Berger, Jeremy Henley Burroughes, Julian Charles Carter and Stephen Karl Heeks hereby Sell, assign and transfer to Cambridge Display Technology Limited, a corporation having a place of business at Greenwich House, Madingley Rise, Madingley Road, Cambridge CB3 OHJ, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Application Serial No. 09/857,698 filed June 8, 2001 and entitled DISPLAY DEVICES, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority. Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by

communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions

and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said

Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper

applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all

CDT 076 US assignment CDT

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Dated: Aug 8, 2001	Paul Berger
Dated:	Jeremy Henley Burroughes
Dated:	Julian Charles Carter
Dated:	Stephen Karl Heeks

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Paul Berger, Jeremy Henley Burroughes, Julian Charles Carter and Stephen Karl Heeks hereby Sell, assign and transfer to Cambridge Display Technology Limited, a corporation having a place of business at Greenwich House, Madingley Rise, Madingley Road, Cambridge CB3 OHJ, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Application Serial No. 09/857,698 filed June 8, 2001 and entitled DISPLAY DEVICES, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection

US assignment CDT.DOC



Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Dated:	
	Paul Berger
Dated:	Jeremy Henley Burroughes
	Solomy Homey Damedg
Dated:	
	Julian Charles Carter
	,
2/2/2021	Shreeks
Dated: 8/8/200/	Stephen Karl Heeks

US assignment CDT.DOC

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Paul Berger, Jeremy Henley Burroughes, Julian Charles Carter and Stephen Karl Heeks hereby Sell, assign and transfer to Cambridge Display Technology Limited, a corporation having a place of business at Greenwich House, Madingley Rise, Madingley Road, Cambridge CB3 OHJ, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Application Serial No. 09/857,698 filed June 8, 2001 and entitled DISPLAY DEVICES, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection

US assignment CDT.DOC



US assignment CDT.DOC

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Dated:	
	Paul Berger
Dated:	
	Jeremy Henley Burroughes
Dated: 22rd August 2007	J. Clart
/	Julian Charles Carter
Dated:	
	Stephen Karl Heeks

US assignment CDT.DOC

07605

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Paul Berger, Jeremy Henley Burroughes, Julian Charles Carter and Stephen Karl Heeks hereby Sell, assign and transfer to Cambridge Display Technology Limited, a corporation having a place of business at Greenwich House, Madingley Rise, Madingley Road, Cambridge CB3 OHJ, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Application Serial No. 09/857,698 filed June 8, 2001 and entitled DISPLAY DEVICES, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection

US assignment CDT.DOC



Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Dated:	Paul Berger
Dated: <u>%/8/01</u>	Jeremy Henley Burroughes
Dated:	Lulian Chaulan Conton
Detado	Julian Charles Carter
Dated:	Stephen Karl Heeks

US assignment CDT.DOC

**RECORDED: 11/09/2001**